
http://www.tuscaloosatransit.com/ Tuscaloosa County Parking and Transit Authority
601 23rd Avenue 2019 Annual Agency Profile Director: Mr. Russell Lawrence

Tuscaloosa, AL 35401 205-343-2300

Financial Information
Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2010 Census Operating Funding Sources Capital Funding Sources
Tuscaloosa, AL Fare Revenues $180,870 6.3% $180,870

90 Square Miles Local Funds $907,649 31.8% $907,649

139,114 Population State Funds $0 0.0%

233 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs Federal Assistance $1,763,898 61.8% $1,763,898

Other UZAs Served Other Funds $0 0.0%

0 Alabama Non-UZA  Total Operating Funds Expended $2,852,417 100.0% $2,852,417

$252,814

Service Area Statistics

171 Square Miles Federal Assistance

136,487 Population Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

Local Funds $252,814 20.0%

Service Consumption State Funds $0 0.0%

312,941 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Federal Assistance $1,011,258 80.0%

Other Funds $0 0.0%

Service Supplied Total Capital Funds Expended $1,264,072 100.0%

426,319 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)

28,200 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Fare Revenues: 6.3% Local Funds: 31.8% Federal Assistance: 61.8% Local Funds: 20.% Federal Assistance: 80.% 

Database Information
NTDID: 40045

Reporter Type: Reduced Reporter

Modal Characteristics
Operation Characteristics

Mode

Directly

Operated

Operating 

Expenses 

Fare 

Revenues

Uses of 

Capital 

Funds

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Demand Response 5                  -                      $906,248 $38,433 $81,293 15,066 126,253 9,679 4.9

Bus 7                  -                      $1,946,169 $142,437 $1,182,779 297,875 300,066 18,521 4.7

Total 12                -                      $2,852,417 $180,870 $1,264,072 312,941 426,319 28,200

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $7.18 $93.63 Demand Response $60.15 0.1 1.6

Bus $6.49 $105.08 Bus $6.53 1.0 16.1

Total $6.69 $101.15 Total $9.11 0.7 11.1

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 2005: $4.17 2006: $4.76 2007: $4.29 2008: $4.63 2009: $4.34 2010: $4.24 2011: $3.98 2012: $4.73 2013: $5.19 2014: $6.49

OE/VRM 4.17 4.76 # 4.63 # 4.24 # 4.73 # 6.49 2006: 1.03 2007: 1.06 2008: 1.05 2009: 1.08 2010: 1.02 2011: 1.02 2012: 1.01 2013: .99 2014: .98 2015: .99

UPT/VRM 1.03 1.06 # 1.08 # 1.02 # 0.99 # 0.99 2006: 4.1 2007: 4.46 2008: 4.4 2009: 3.97 2010: 3.69 2011: 3.46 2012: 3.45 2013: 5.38 2014: 5.22 2015: 7.18

OE/VRM 4.10 4.46 # 3.97 # 3.46 # 5.38 # 7.18 Bus 2006: .13 2007: .14 2008: .15 2009: .15 2010: .12 2011: .12 2012: .12 2013: .12 2014: .12 2015: .12

UPT/VRM 0.13 0.14 # 0.15 # 0.12 # 0.12 # 0.12 Demand Response 2006: .74 

0.74

5.68

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

General Information
Sources of Operating Funds Expended

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Vehicles Operated

at Maximum Service

Purchased 

Transportation

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Hours

Average Fleet Age

in Yearsª

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses

per Unlinked

Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

6.3%

31.8%

61.8%

20.0%

80.0%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Bus

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

http://www.tuscaloosatransit.com/

