http://www.tuscaloosatransit.com/ 601 23rd Avenue Tuscaloosa, AL 35401

Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2010 (Tuscaloosa, AL 90 Square Miles 139,114 Population 233 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZ Other UZAS Served 0 Alabama Non-UZA Service Area Statistics 171 Square Miles 136,487 Population Service Consumption 312,941 Annual Unlinked Trips (U Service Supplied 426,319 Annual Vehicle Revenue 28,200 Annual Vehicle Revenue 28,200 Annual Vehicle Revenue 28,200 Annual Vehicle Revenue Database Information NTDID: 40045 Reporter Type: Reduced Reporter Operation Characteristics	As IPT) Miles (VRM)	Far Federa Total Operating F Source: Far Federa Total Capital F	s of Capital Fun e Revenues Local Funds State Funds I Assistance Other Funds Funds Expended	\$180,870 \$907,649 \$0 \$1,763,898 \$0 \$2,852,417	6.3% 31.8% 0.0% 61.8% 0.0% 100.0% 20.0% 20.0% 0.0% 80.0% 0.0% 100.0%	Operatin	eg Funding Sources	Capital Fund	20.0%
90 Square Miles 139,114 Population 233 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZ Other UZAS Served 0 Alabama Non-UZA Service Area Statistics 171 Square Miles 136,487 Population Service Consumption 312,941 Annual Unlinked Trips (U Service Supplied 426,319 Annual Vehicle Revenue 28,200 Annual Vehicle Revenue 28,200 Annual Vehicle Revenue Database Information NTDID: 40045 Reporter Type: Reduced Reporter	IPT) Miles (VRM) Hours (VRH)	Federa Total Operating F Source: Far Federa Total Capital F	Local Funds State Funds I Assistance Other Funds Funds Expended s of Capital Funds e Revenues Local Funds State Funds I Assistance Other Funds Funds Expended	\$907,649 \$0 \$1,763,888 \$0 \$2,852,417 ds Expended \$0 \$252,814 \$0 \$1,011,258 \$0 \$1,264,072	31.8% 0.0% 61.8% 0.0% 100.0% 20.0% 0.0% 80.0% 0.0% 100.0%	61.8%		80.0%	20.0%
139,114 Population 233 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZ Other UZAs Served 0 Alabama Non-UZA Service Area Statistics 171 Square Miles 136,487 Population Service Consumption 312,941 Annual Unlinked Trips (U Service Supplied 426,319 Annual Vehicle Revenue 28,200 Annual Vehicle Revenue 28,200 Annual Vehicle Revenue Database Information NTDID: 40045 Reporter Type: Reduced Reporter	IPT) Miles (VRM) Hours (VRH)	Federa Total Operating F Source: Far Federa Total Capital F	State Funds I Assistance Other Funds Funds Expended s of Capital Fun- re Revenues Local Funds I Assistance Other Funds Funds Expended	\$0 \$1,763,898 \$0 \$2,852,417 ds Expended \$0 \$252,814 \$0 \$1,011,258 \$0 \$1,264,072	0.0% 61.8% 0.0% 100.0% 20.0% 0.0% 80.0% 0.0% 100.0%	61.8%		80.0%	20.0%
233 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZ Dther UZAS Served) Alabama Non-UZA Service Area Statistics 171 Square Miles 136,487 Population Service Consumption 312,941 Annual Unlinked Trips (U Service Supplied 426,319 Annual Vehicle Revenue 28,200 Annual Vehicle Revenue Database Information NTDID: 40045 Reporter Type: Reduced Reporter	IPT) Miles (VRM) Hours (VRH)	Federa Total Operating F Source: Far Federa Total Capital F	I Assistance Other Funds Funds Expended s of Capital Fun- re Revenues Local Funds State Funds I Assistance Other Funds Funds Expended	\$1,763,898 \$0 \$2,852,417 ds Expended \$0 \$252,814 \$0 \$1,011,258 \$0 \$1,264,072	61.8% 0.0% 100.0% 20.0% 0.0% 80.0% 0.0% 100.0%	61.8%		80.0%	20.0%
Other UZAS Served Alabama Non-UZA Service Area Statistics 171 Square Miles 136,487 Population Service Consumption 312,941 Annual Unlinked Trips (U Service Supplied 426,319 Annual Vehicle Revenue 28,200 Annual Vehicle Revenue Database Information NTDID: 40045 Reporter Type: Reduced Reporter	IPT) Miles (VRM) Hours (VRH)	Total Operating F Source: Far Federa Total Capital F	Other Funds Funds Expended s of Capital Fun- re Revenues Local Funds State Funds I Assistance Other Funds Funds Expended	\$0 \$2,852,417 ds Expended \$0 \$252,814 \$0 \$1,011,258 \$0 \$1,264,072	0.0% 100.0% 20.0% 0.0% 80.0% 0.0% 100.0%	61.8%		80.0%	20.0%
 Alabama Non-UZA Service Area Statistics 171 Square Miles 136,487 Population Service Consumption	Miles (VRM) Hours (VRH)	Total Operating F Source: Far Federa Total Capital F	Funds Expended s of Capital Func- re Revenues Local Funds State Funds I Assistance Other Funds Funds Expended	\$2,852,417 ds Expended \$0 \$252,814 \$0 \$1,011,258 \$0 \$1,264,072	0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 80.0% 0.0% 100.0%	61.8%		80.0%	20.0%
Service Area Statistics 171 Square Miles 136,487 Population Service Consumption 312,941 Annual Unlinked Trips (U Service Supplied 426,319 Annual Vehicle Revenue 28,200 Annual Vehicle Revenue Database Information NTDID: 40045 Reporter Type: Reduced Reporter	Miles (VRM) Hours (VRH)	Source: Far Federa Total Capital F	s of Capital Fun e Revenues Local Funds State Funds I Assistance Other Funds Funds Expended	ds Expended \$0 \$252,814 \$0 \$1,011,258 \$0 \$1,264,072	0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 80.0% 0.0% 100.0%	61.8%		80.0%	20.0%
171 Square Miles 136,487 Population Service Consumption 312,941 Annual Unlinked Trips (U Service Supplied 426,319 Annual Vehicle Revenue 28,200 Annual Vehicle Revenue Database Information NTDID: 40045 Reporter Type: Reduced Reporter	Miles (VRM) Hours (VRH)	Far Federa Total Capital F	e Revenues Local Funds State Funds I Assistance Other Funds Funds Expended	\$0 \$252,814 \$0 \$1,011,258 \$0 \$1,264,072	0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 80.0% 0.0% 100.0%		31.8%	80.0%	20.0%
171 Square Miles 136,487 Population Service Consumption 312,941 Annual Unlinked Trips (U Service Supplied 426,319 Annual Vehicle Revenue 28,200 Annual Vehicle Revenue Database Information NTDID: 40045 Reporter Type: Reduced Reporter	Miles (VRM) Hours (VRH)	Far Federa Total Capital F	e Revenues Local Funds State Funds I Assistance Other Funds Funds Expended	\$0 \$252,814 \$0 \$1,011,258 \$0 \$1,264,072	0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 80.0% 0.0% 100.0%		31.8%	80.0%	20.0%
136,487 Population Service Consumption 312,941 Annual Unlinked Trips (U Service Supplied 426,319 Annual Vehicle Revenue 28,200 Annual Vehicle Revenue Database Information NTDID: 40045 Reporter Type: Reduced Reporter	Miles (VRM) Hours (VRH)	Far Federa Total Capital F	e Revenues Local Funds State Funds I Assistance Other Funds Funds Expended	\$0 \$252,814 \$0 \$1,011,258 \$0 \$1,264,072	0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 80.0% 0.0% 100.0%		31.8%	80.0%	
312,941 Annual Unlinked Trips (U Service Supplied 426,319 Annual Vehicle Revenue 28,200 Annual Vehicle Revenue Database Information NTDID: 40045 Reporter Type: Reduced Reporter	Miles (VRM) Hours (VRH)	Federa Total Capital F	State Funds I Assistance Other Funds Funds Expended	\$0 \$1,011,258 \$0 \$1,264,072	0.0% 80.0% 0.0% 100.0%		31.8%		
312,941 Annual Unlinked Trips (U Service Supplied 426,319 Annual Vehicle Revenue 28,200 Annual Vehicle Revenue Database Information NTDID: 40045 Reporter Type: Reduced Reporter	Miles (VRM) Hours (VRH)	Federa	I Assistance Other Funds Funds Expended	\$1,011,258 \$0 \$1,264,072	80.0% 0.0% 100.0%		31.8%		
Service Supplied 426,319 Annual Vehicle Revenue 28,200 Annual Vehicle Revenue Database Information NTDID: 40045 Reporter Type: Reduced Reporter	Miles (VRM) Hours (VRH)	Total Capital F	Other Funds Funds Expended	\$0 \$1,264,072	0.0% 100.0%		31.8%		
426,319 Annual Vehicle Revenue 28,200 Annual Vehicle Revenue Database Information NTDID: 40045 Reporter Type: Reduced Reporter	Hours (VRH)	Total Capital F	Funds Expended	\$1,264,072	100.0%				
426,319 Annual Vehicle Revenue 28,200 Annual Vehicle Revenue Database Information NTDID: 40045 Reporter Type: Reduced Reporter	Hours (VRH)		·	. , . , .					
28,200 Annual Vehicle Revenue Database Information NTDID: 40045 Reporter Type: Reduced Reporter	Hours (VRH)		Modal	Character	istics				
Database Information NTDID: 40045 Reporter Type: Reduced Reporter			Modal	Character	istics				
NTDID: 40045 Reporter Type: Reduced Reporter	Vehicles Oper		Modal	Character	istics				
NTDID: 40045 Reporter Type: Reduced Reporter	Vehicles Oper		Modal	Character	istics				
Reporter Type: Reduced Reporter	Vehicles Oper		Modal	Character	istics				
	Vehicles Oper		Modal	Character	istics				
Dperation Characteristics	Vehicles Oper		modal	onaracter	131103				
operation onaracteristics	Vehicles Oper								
		rated							
	at Maximum Se								
		ervice			Uses of				
Di	rectly	Purchased	Operating	Fare	Capital	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Average Fleet Ag
Node Ope	rated	Transportation	Expenses	Revenues	Funds	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	in Years
Demand Response	5	· .	\$906,248	\$38,433	\$81,293	15,066	126,253	9,679	4.
Bus	7	-	\$1,946,169	\$142,437	\$1,182,779	297,875	300,066	18,521	4.
Total	12	-	\$2,852,417	\$180,870	\$1,264,072	312,941	426,319	28,200	
D (
Performance Measures	Comi							Service Effectiveness	
	Servio	ice Efficiency						Service Effectiveness	
On	erating Expenses per	r Operating	Expenses per				Operating Expenses per Unlinked	Unlinked Trips per	Unlinked Trips pe
	ehicle Revenue Mile		Revenue Hour		Mc	ode	Passenger Trip	Vehicle Revenue Mile	Vehicle Revenue Hou
Demand Response	\$7.18		\$93.63			emand Response	\$60.15	0.1	1.
Bus	\$6.49	Э	\$105.08		Bu	IS	\$6.53	1.0	16.
Total	\$6.69	9	\$101.15		То	otal	\$9.11	0.7	11.1
Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue M	ile: Bus U	Unlinked Passenger Trips Mile: B		e		bense per Vehicle Rev	venue Mile:	Unlinked Passenger	Trips per Vehicle Revenue and Response
.00	1.50	iviiie: D	u3	\$8.00	۱ ۱	Demand Response	0.20		anu Response
00				\$6.00			0.15		
00	1.00			\$4.00			0.10		
00	0.50			\$2.00			0.10		
.00	0.00			\$2.00					
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	18 19 10	0 11 12 13 14	15 16 17 1	\$0.00 8 19	10 11 12	13 14 15 16	0.00 6 17 18 19	10 11 12 13 14	15 16 17 18 1
es:								10 11 12 13 14	10 10 17 10